#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APT Security Services, L.P.		l12/18/2002	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Guardian Security Services, L.P.
Street Address:	50 Allwood Road
City:	Darien
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06820
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78202891
Serial Number:	76425729

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327 - 1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-324-6155 Phone: Email: mjs@ssjr.com Correspondent Name: Mark J. Speciner Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street Address Line 2: St. Onge et al.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

03849-T0001A ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0941

900000094

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Speciner
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Page 1.tif source=Merger Page 2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0942

# Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APT SECURITY SERVICES, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APT SECURITY SERVICES, L.P." TO "NATIONAL GUARDIAN SECURITY SERVICES, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



3538675 8100

020782841

AUTHENTICATION: 2158684

DATE: 12-19-02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0943

DEC-18-2002 17:42

212 994 8692

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATES 03/05 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 3/05 FILED 06:01 PM 12/18/2002 020782841 - 3538675

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF APT SECURITY SERVICES, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to emend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of APT Security Services, L.P. pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Parmership is APT Security Services, L.P.

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"The name of the Limited Partnership is National Guardian Security Services, L.P."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2002.

APT SECURITY SERVICES, LP.

By: APT SECURITY SERVICES, INC., General Partner

 $M_{\Lambda} V V$ 

Name: Michael J. Emont Title: Assistant Scoretary

12136344

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0944